WIIT

THE PREMIUM CLOUD

PRESS RELEASE

COMMUNICATION OF CHANGE IN THE TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTING RIGHTS

Milan, December 22, 2021- WIIT S.p.A. ("WIIT" or the "Company"; WIIT.MI) announces, following the
communication by WIIT FIN S.r.l. ("WIIT FIN"), the Company's majority shareholder, of the signing and
execution by WIIT FIN of a forward confract with underlying WIIT ordinary shares some of which had
obtained the multi-voting rights, the new total number of voting rights of WIIT.

Current share capital

Previous share capital

Euro

Number
shares

(shares
without

nominal
value)

Number of
voting
rights

Euro

Number
Shares

(shares
without

nominal
value)

Number of
voting
rights

Total

of which:

2,802,066

28,020,660

41,879,320

2,802,066

28,020,660

42,487,120

Ordinary
shares

ISIN
IT0005440893

(with full
rights:
01/01/2021)

coupon
number: 1

1,414,400

14,144,000

14,144,000

1,355,420

13,554,200

13,554,200

Ordinary
shares  with
multi-vote
rights

ISIN
IT0005440901

(with full
rights:
01/01/2021)

coupon
number: 1

1,387,666

13,876,660

27,753,320

1,446,646

14,466,460

28,932,920

The information required by Article 143-quater of the Issuers' Regulation adopted by Consob with
motion No. 11971/1999 is available on the Company's website (www.wiit.cloud) in the “Investors / Multi-
vote rights” section.

* %k 3k



http://www.wiit.cloud/

WIIT

THE PREMIUM CLOUD
WIIT S.p.A.

WIIT S.p.A., listed on the Euronext STAR Milan segment of the Euronext Milan market, organised and managed by
Borsa Italiana S.p.A (WIIT.MI), is a leading European Cloud Computing market player, focused particularly on the
Hybrid Cloud and Hosted Private Cloud for enterprises market. This company specialises in Hosted Private and
Hybrid Cloud services for enterprises requiring critical application and business continuity management, with all
the main international application platforms managed (SAP, Oracle and Microsoft) using an end-to-end
approach. WIIT manages proprietary data centers, with the main center Tier IV level certified by the Uptime
Institute LLC of Seattle (USA). This is the highest possible level of reliability, while the company is also among the
world’s most certified SAP partners. For further details, reference should be made to the Company website

(wiit.cloud).

For further information:
Investor Relations WIIT S.p.A.:
Stefano Pasotto — CFO & Investor Relations Director

Francesca Cocco - Lerxi Consulting — Investor Relations

T +39.02.3660.7500
Fax +39.02.3660.7505
ir@wiit.clou

www.wiit.cloud

Media Relations:
Image Building

T+39 02 89011300
wiit@imagebuilding.it



http://www.wiit.it/
mailto:ir@wiit.cloud
http://www.wiit.cloud/
mailto:wiit@imagebuilding.it

