

PRESS RELEASE

COMMUNICATION OF CHANGE IN THE TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTING RIGHTS

Milan, December 22, 2021- WIIT S.p.A. ("**WIIT**" or the "**Company**"; WIIT.MI) announces, following the communication by WIIT FIN S.r.I. ("**WIIT FIN**"), the Company's majority shareholder, of the signing and execution by WIIT FIN of a forward contract with underlying WIIT ordinary shares some of which had obtained the multi-voting rights, the new total number of voting rights of WIIT.

	Current share capital			Previous share capital		
	Euro	Number shares (shares without nominal value)	Number of voting rights	Euro	Number Shares (shares without nominal value)	Number of voting rights
Total of which:	2,802,066	28,020,660	41,879,320	2,802,066	28,020,660	42,487,120
Ordinary shares ISIN IT0005440893 (with full rights: 01/01/2021) coupon number: 1	1,414,400	14,144,000	14,144,000	1,355,420	13,554,200	13,554,200
Ordinary shares with multi-vote rights ISIN IT0005440901 (with full rights: 01/01/2021) coupon number: 1	1,387,666	13,876,660	27,753,320	1,446,646	14,466,460	28,932,920

The information required by Article 143-quater of the Issuers' Regulation adopted by Consob with motion No. 11971/1999 is available on the Company's website (<u>www.wiit.cloud</u>) in the "Investors / Multi-vote rights" section.



WIIT S.p.A.

WIIT S.p.A., listed on the Euronext STAR Milan segment of the Euronext Milan market, organised and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A (WIIT.MI), is a leading European Cloud Computing market player, focused particularly on the Hybrid Cloud and Hosted Private Cloud for enterprises market. This company specialises in Hosted Private and Hybrid Cloud services for enterprises requiring critical application and business continuity management, with all the main international application platforms managed (SAP, Oracle and Microsoft) using an end-to-end approach. WIIT manages proprietary data centers, with the main center Tier IV level certified by the Uptime Institute LLC of Seattle (USA). This is the highest possible level of reliability, while the company is also among the world's most certified SAP partners. For further details, reference should be made to the Company website (wiit.cloud).

For further information: Investor Relations WIIT S.p.A.: Stefano Pasotto – CFO & Investor Relations Director Francesca Cocco – Lerxi Consulting – Investor Relations

T +39.02.3660.7500 Fax +39.02.3660.7505 <u>ir@wiit.clou</u> <u>www.wiit.cloud</u>

Media Relations:

Image Building T +39 02 8901 1300 wiit@imagebuilding.it